SSRC Refrigerated Air Dryers
Thermal Mass Cycling Refrigerated Air Dryers
4-85 m3/min.  � 150-3000 scfm
� Reduced power consumption
� Consistent dew point control
� Ease of use
� Microprocessor control
� Scroll compressor

to install in an out-of-the-way location).
The control panel, located in a separate enclosure, is easily
accessed from the front of the dryer.
The condenser section is separated from the main body of
the dryer to allow proper air flow and condenser cooling
during operation.
For ease of maintenance and testing, the solenoid valve is
located in the drain alcove, accessible from the outside of
the dryer without removing any panels .
Avoid emergencies by proactively maintaining your dryer.
6
7
Model Air Flow Air Condensate Width (in) Height (in) Depth (in) Weight (lb) Electrical
Capacity Inlet/Outlet Drain w/o pkg w/ pkg w/o pkg w/ pkg w/o pkg w/ pkg w/o pkg w/ pkg Supply
(scfm @ 68°F) (NPT) (NPT) (V/Ph/Hz)
SSRC-0150-A1 150 1-1/2" 1/4" 27.0 28.0 55.5 59.5 24.5 29.5 431 456 115/1/60
SSRC-0150-A2 150 1-1/2" 1/4" 27.0 28.0 55.5 59.5 24.5 29.5 431 456 230/1/60
SSRC-250 250 1-1/2" 1/4” 27.1 28.1 58.0 62.0 27.6 32.5 532 562 230/1/60
SSRC-250 250 1-1/2" 1/4” 27.1 28.1 58.0 62.0 27.6 32.5 532 562 230/3/60
SSRC-250 250 1-1/2" 1/4” 27.1 28.1 58.0 62.0 27.6 32.5 532 562 460/3/60
SSRC-250 250 1-1/2" 1/4” 27.1 28.1 58.0 62.0 33.0 38.0 556 591 575/3/60
SSRC-325 325 1-1/2" 1/4” 27.1 28.1 58.0 62.0 27.6 32.5 547 577 230/1/60
SSRC-325 325 1-1/2" 1/4” 27.1 28.1 58.0 62.0 27.6 32.5 547 577 230/3/60
SSRC-325 325 1-1/2" 1/4” 27.1 28.1 58.0 62.0 27.6 32.5 547 577 460/3/60
SSRC-325 325 1-1/2" 1/4” 27.1 28.1 58.0 62.0 33.0 38.0 569 604 575/3/60
SSRC-400 400 2" 1/4” 47.1 48.1 65.0 69.0 35.1 36.0 928 968 230/3/60
SSRC-400 400 2" 1/4” 47.1 48.1 65.0 69.0 35.1 36.0 928 968 460/3/60
SSRC-400 400 2" 1/4” 47.1 48.1 65.0 69.0 35.1 36.0 967 1007 575/3/60
SSRC-500 500 2" 1/4” 47.1 48.1 65.0 69.0 35.1 36.0 941 981 230/3/60
SSRC-500 500 2" 1/4” 47.1 48.1 65.0 69.0 35.1 36.0 941 981 460/3/60
SSRC-500 500 2" 1/4” 47.1 48.1 65.0 69.0 35.1 36.0 980 1020 575/3/60
SSRC-700 700 3" 1/4” 56.0 57.0 70.8 74.8 33.5 38.0 1158 1208 230/3/60
SSRC-700 700 3" 1/4” 56.0 57.0 70.8 74.8 33.5 38.0 1158 1208 460/3/60
SSRC-700 700 3" 1/4” 56.0 57.0 70.8 74.8 33.5 38.0 1202 1252 575/3/60
SSRC-850 850 3" 1/4” 56.0 57.0 70.8 74.8 33.5 38.0 1236 1286 230/3/60
SSRC-850 850 3" 1/4” 56.0 57.0 70.8 74.8 33.5 38.0 1236 1286 460/3/60
SSRC-850 850 3" 1/4” 56.0 57.0 70.8 74.8 33.5 38.0 1276 1326 575/3/60
SSRC-1000 1000 3" 1/4” 56.0 57.0 70.8 74.8 33.5 38.0 1236 1286 230/3/60
SSRC-1000 1000 3" 1/4” 56.0 57.0 70.8 74.8 33.5 38.0 1236 1286 460/3/60
SSRC-1000 1000 3" 1/4” 56.0 57.0 70.8 74.8 33.5 38.0 1276 1326 575/3/60
SSRC-1200-A4 1,200 3" 1/2" 85.25 86.25 65.8 69.0 33.5 38.0 2024 –– 460/3/60
SSRC-1200-A5 1,200 3" 1/2" 85.25 86.25 65.8 69.0 33.5 38.0 2091 –– 575/3/60
SSRC-1600-A4 1,600 4" flg 1/2" 97.5 98.5 77.8 81 41.75 46.50 2561 –– 460/3/60
SSRC-1600-A5 1,600 4" flg 1/2" 97.5 98.5 77.8 81 41.75 46.50 2648 –– 575/3/60
SSRC-2000-A4 2,000 4" flg 1/2" 97.5 98.5 77.8 81 41.75 46.50 2746 –– 460/3/60
SSRC-2000-A5 2,000 4" flg 1/2" 97.5 98.5 77.8 81 41.75 46.50 2853 –– 575/3/60
SSRC-2400-A4 2,400 6" flg 1/2" 102.5 103.5 81 83 61 65.5 3737 –– 460/3/60
SSRC-2400-A5 2,400 6" flg 1/2" 102.5 103.5 81 83 61 65.5 3839 –– 575/3/60
SSRC-3000-A4 3,000 6" flg 1/2" 102.5 103.5 81 83 61 65.5 4009 –– 460/3/60
SSRC-3000-A5 3,000 6" flg 1/2" 102.5 103.5 81 83 61 65.5 4111 –– 575/3/60
Specifications
SSRC Technical Data
Maximum ambient temperature 115°F
Maximum inlet temperature 140°F